## **ORDINANCE 2024-01**

## FORMAL ADOPTION OF THE FISCAL 2024/2025 CORPORATE, WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE AND WATER SURCHARGE FUND OPERATING BUDGETS FOR THE CITY OF FROSTBURG

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FROSTBURG, MARYLAND, ENTITLED "FORMAL ADOPTION OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025 CORPORATE, WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE AND WATER SURCHARGE FUND OPERATING BUDGETS FOR THE CITY OF FROSTBURG"

WHEREAS: Section 702 and 703 amended of the Frostburg City Charter provides for the adoption of a fiscal year budget beginning July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS: Said Charter mandates that the budget shall be adopted by the governing body in the form of an ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Frostburg ordain and establish this ordinance as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following be set forth:

OPERATING BUDGETS:	See Attachment
TAXES:	See Attachment
WATER RATES:	See Attachment
SEWAGE RATES:	See Attachment
GARBAGE RATES:	See Attachment
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:	See Attachment
Introduction: Public Hearing: Adoption: Effective:	April 16, 2024 May 21, 2024 May 21, 2024 June 10, 2024
ATTEST:	MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL OF FROSTBURG
Elizabeth Stahlman, City Administra	tor W. ROBERT FLANIGAN, Mayor
V. ROBERT LANGUAGE	